

HOUSE

AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by

of _____

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1865, Page 2,
2 Section 620.007, Lines 1 to 6, and Section 620.008, Lines 1 to 5,
3 by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the
4 following:

5 "620.007. The department of economic development shall
6 require start-up companies that apply for economic development
7 incentives, where the incentive is provided up-front, to provide
8 verification of financial information when an application for
9 such incentives is submitted to the department. In complying
10 with this section, the department shall define "start-up
11 company"."; and

12 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 620.009, Line 2, by
13 inserting at the end of said line the word "adverse"; and

14 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 620.009, Line 9, by
15 deleting the word "negative" and inserting in lieu thereof the
16 word "adverse"; and

17 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 620.009, Line 19,
18 by inserting after all of said line the following:

19 "5. In complying with the provisions of this section, no
20 person or entity shall be required to violate terms of another
21 nondisclosure agreement related to the project, except that the
22 department of economic development shall not enter into a
23 nondisclosure agreement that forbids sharing of adverse
24 information under this section."; and

25 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 620.019, Line 1, by
26 deleting the words "five-star" and inserting in lieu thereof the
27 word "rating"; and

28 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 620.019, Line 2, by
29 inserting after the word "for" the word "discretionary"; and

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 1, Lines 1 to 7, by
2 deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the
3 following:

4 "Section 1. The department of economic development shall
5 include a conflict of interest policy in all new consulting
6 contracts for trade offices located in foreign countries."; and

7 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 2, Lines 1 to 8, by
8 deleting all of said lines; and

9 Further amend said title, enacting clause and intersectional
10 references accordingly.